- . had been research associates for
.~ .’as such had. worked on ‘a project regardin

. CG. -161~521
REP:DJS -

-y

’ ' advised that he has ‘seen the app01ntee
only on very Timited. occasions since the appointee left the L
" University of Chicago and stated:that the appointee had only bE
. reéently returned from Ghana where. he had spent two years at T e
"~ -the Un1vers1ty of Ghana¢ R e ) o = 7D

s

~ -

‘ |deScribed the appointee as. a first-rate R
;scholar and an outstanding Negro leader, ‘He said that the @ B
appointee is one of the best informed. regarding dealings with.the A
“African Nation, ~He said that he considers the appointee to be a
person of good. character, .veputation, and associates, He said

that there is no question but that the appointee 4is a loyal

_American and he believes that.he would be very useful in a

position with the Government, Lt SO .

on J u
aqavise e . .
A,recalis the appointee as a student at the. Uanersity of . Chlcagd, " b6 -
but stated that he never had close association with him, ~ He - .blC
"~ said that the appointee-and HORACE CAYTON had wrltten the book . T k7D
~ "Black Metropolis"., He said tha; nd YTON_;J T

g g o
said that he cons1ders their'book to have‘been a good study of o
L]the Negro race,vf . RN , . :

. b6

: | Ia.dvised that he. considers the appointee - b7C
to be -an able and competent person. ‘and stated that he has never . ®7D

‘been aware of anyth1ng of a derogatory nature concerning him,
. He advised that he is not'aware of ‘any information which would . '
'1;prec1ude the appozntee s consideratlon for a p051tion of trust

ke

adVised SA at. 7D
‘he has 'had very Iittle association wl’ . the: appozntee ‘but knows ', i
* him through’ reputation* “He said that he had some contact with -

the appointee some years agoy when the. University of Chicago :

was attempting to have certain property im the southwest Hyde Park

area ‘condemned ‘as it was felt. that this was a "slum" area, He-

. said that the appointee was one of a:group of residents who felt.

- that, the University of Chicago was dlscrlminat1ng against the
Negroes residing in this area.;g . _ .




.CG 161-521 . .
REP:DJS - -

- f,«
e v

jif':" . {I advised that the appointee is we11 o
'Tqualifled n his field and that he would highly" recommend i

him for- work abroad but baseann ‘the above would have some
question as to the way the appointee would represent the -
‘ United States in race problems‘ '

|adv1sed that he has never known of any

informatlon which would lead him’' to question’the appointee’ s'

. loyalty or to believe that he was other than loyal to the’
K present form_of Government% R
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"“with DRAKE on’ the.¢ommission and had known ‘him, fairly’
© well at that time but has. had.little: contact- Wlth Jim:

i[:;;:::]lnstltute for Juvenlle ‘Research; 907 _South WOLCOTL,

. e . :
‘ - o . o 2
e, e . . - PR .
Nt s, . w - - .
¢ i ‘ - LA
s g - . . “ b KRR =
YoouT o Tl e C 7 . e . 4
B St -
g ; L - - : . e B .
v oo . “ B ¢ . o ‘"
. [ (S - . <
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Employment TR S T

Associate Dlrecﬁor IR S e

‘CGA;61—521T;1?f:T1'sl.s‘:j; = Ef’eeﬂ}Qq’jﬂ i e;j: "ﬁ[ii;:"ﬁf’

Illinois Community Condltlon TILIRNR ;]?rﬁ‘r-}";e‘ﬁj

Urban. Colored Populatlon ,Ab771jp"i:J\~;ygi%'5j'w N
State of Illlncls o .,: g_,,jf;:f;»?-*zﬂﬂ’“?g?'71;~?“~

elsewhere 10, GALS Teport, dVlsed oananuwry 29, 1962, that
. he recalls that ST CLAIR DRAKE wWas employed by a ‘conmissione:

set up by Former Governor HENRY HORNER to study condltlons;w_;if

~in. the Negro communlty.

"He belleves this wds in the .early .
/1940}

ecall the-exact date.. "He commented

T

On Jg g rv 29 1962,

] ~advised That DEAKE was .
'~ .Associate Director of & study of communlty conditlons in the. -

'Urban Golored Populatzon ‘of Illinois for-a period of- perhaps
six months to 23 year around’ 1941. . He said he had worked -

~since.; ‘Based. on: the perlod that he knev’ DRAKE he. con51ders’
\hlm to be- a. person of good’ character'and reputable a55001ate
and he nas no- reason to dqubt hls loyalty to thls country

“

Research Assoc1at10n -;};gf . ‘
. Carnegle Corporatlon ; R .'
~32 Chlcago, IllanlS 4 : PV ; .

s Itfwas
from records ‘but
Unlver51ty Whose addit -

“in this.report, stated that thls apparently pertalned ‘to-
work for thé Carnegie. Foundatlon, which he . conflrmed
as set forth elsewhere in’ thlS report Do, ]

”iloyment
of Roosevelt

_~]D1reCtor of . Research ":“f"ffjgfﬁx‘é?;yﬁ“ : g
. “Unlvers1ty of Chlcago ‘ ot T -

X g I KR ol ";”:A R
- - o g T v o Ty
5 ¢ N e . s ~ . - . ~ e
N St . T B RN
‘z n‘," e - P IR P LI Sy »

v,

On January 24 1962

Chicage, IllanlS, adV1sed that she has no record of ST*,& L
; g 'i o AR ; .A—- . P ’: ".“k

whose addltlonal cOmments appear

served on the commasslon wmth DRAKE

v
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. rﬁLAthBBAKE_jS'aﬂﬁbrmﬁr;émp%cyee;?fShé—Sﬁggestedf@lkihg~té BTy

On _JIanuaryg 94 1962

stated that ST. CLAIR DRAKE worked on a project of ‘which ~ biC

this institution was a co-sponsor. during ‘the ‘1ate. 1930's.
As further verification he displayed a copy of a book lrf
entltledqﬁeﬁhnches and_Voluntary .Assecidtions in- the Chlgago

ettt

_Negro . Community™” "By ST‘qCLAIR DRAKE. 1t bears the idemtification -

"Report of Official Projéct 465-54~3-386, conducted under the .

ausplces of the Work: Proaects Admlnlstratlon, Horace R.. Caytonz\»

UnJVer51fy of Chlcago,‘

‘ - Sa1d| Iwho is no- | -
1onger w1mh The Tnstitute merely signed for ’rO'ects‘<"

- and- would not have known DRAKE. personally | '

- does not know the present whereabouts. of CAYTON. 6 He commented
that the headguarters for the project had been. 1n the L :
University of Chicago and most of the work was performed

“in an offlce at the Good Shepherd Church o, the South S1de“"
oi Chlcavo P C s , . .

' e He sald DRAKE 1ater wrotEwéﬁfﬁbk Metropolls"

tha CAYTON'S name appears.as co-author. but actually

‘_ DRAKE 'did mest ‘of the work on' the book which he. —_—

A de cribed as a fine piece of work; “and lt established DRAKE .
"a scholar. Hé has had casual contact with DRAKE over %he
‘last twenty years; has heard hin lecture' at tHe Inst:tute '
and has redd many of his writings. He said DRAKE is. ~' ,”
obgective and unbiased in his writings. ‘and he has never -
given any indication of Communist sympathles to his ;
knowledge He "commented that' as an. intellectunal who is
"2 member of the minority race, DRAKE is subject to. '
-‘certain stresses which- non—lntellectuals of his race

-are not- subiject, due to the fact he is accepted fully <f‘ﬁ»3“,;;g

as an equal in academic circles but never knows whether

‘he will be accepted or. reaected in social situatioms:

 He said he believes DRAKE to be the best—adausted 1nte11eetua1
oi hlS race he has dealt Wlth as, DRAKE glves no 1ndlcat10n,;

Instltute Tor Juvenile Tesearch, "‘b6*»ﬁ

—rd & 7D

bicC

b6

b7D




06 161-521. - T
- of Lrustratlon or ten51on. He sald‘DRAKE may take a deflnlte
SR stand at timeg in behalf of something he feels is for the -
. - good of his-race, but it is done in a detached obgectlve
- B way without perscnal bltterness, '

4 On Januasry 24. 1962 | o

| -and ‘part-time member OI tne_]"
“Roosevelt University faculty,: advised. Jhewas ‘not, with the~
dnstitute at the’ time DRALE periormed work on a projéct

of which ‘the institute was a co-spoansor but he is aware

.+ that DRAKE did’ work ‘om the pmoject. He said he has known:

" DRAKE since the late 1940's through belna a :ellow faculty
fmember at Koosevelt Un1vers1ty. } : o

Lo

-

He stated that DRAKE is a solmd cltlzen of dood T T
character and reputable assoc1ates, and he believes hlm to- “be
‘ ~'a loyal American, - He said he is familiar with most of
e QDRAKE“S ertings @and. he .recalls nothing in the wrltlngs
. “indicating sympathy for Commutisfa. .He said, in fact,’
. . that DRAKE has exposed the inroads, the Communist Party
has made in, the. Negro communlty in some of hlS wrltlngs.

He sald DRAKE is an uncompl;cated person who has
no grievances and is easy to get along with. - He said. DRAKE’
: ‘academic intérest origimally centered around race relations- .~ .
o but' in recent years it has turned to Africa and: the emerging -
~‘-¥"1ndependent nations’ of Afrlca.’AHe said DRAKE is a first -
class’ sociologist and could be  of great- assastance to the:
Unlted States Government\as an- employee. ,

: He commented that DRAKE ‘has served on the staff

. »of Unlver51t1es in both leerla and- Ghana and is’ exﬁremely

. wekl informed on. present day conditions. 4in Africa. He o . ..
said DRAKE's vwife is: also a scholar of conslderable abllltY‘“ )
and she has assisted h1m in his- research He -commehted |
~that although ‘DRAKE's" wife is not of- ‘the same race as
DRAKE , their marriage -has worked out very well due -to the
fact that he and his W1fe share an absorhing interest in-
sociological research.  He said they have two chlldnen,'
approxlmaﬁely in thelr early ﬁeens. LN, ,

: a2

v
PR | R
' 1




4
-
£
¥ ae

CG 161-521 -
REP:.DJS o
Unlver51ty of Chlcago Press T
. 5750 EIlis Avenue ‘ BRI T o
Chicago, Illinois
: - b6 -
University of" Chlcago, o cbic
. 5801 South Ellis. Avenue, advised SA |that she could e ub7p;
" locate no record pertaining to the: app01ntee. She adv1sed that
it ‘is the policy of the University-to destroy records ‘of" employees
.vwho have not been 1n the employ of the Unlver51ty withln the past
ten years. o Lo s T : C
On January 25,‘1962”| | - b6
University of Chicago Press, advised SA at i;g
‘his office maintains no records which would cover employment PR
by the appoxntee durlng any period.in the early 19405,3;:\
o I St at he had contacted e
;I 1 both.’ employees of the Unlversity béD
of Chicago Press prior to 1940, and advised that neither could :
recall the appointee as a. former employee. ‘ , V
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To T Director, FE. (File 161-1681 ) paTE: 2/2/62
-

pko%/: SAC, NEW ORLEANS (File 161-87 )
susject: JOHN GIBBS ST. CLAIR DRAKE,

aka St. Clair Drake
PC - APPLICANT

Re Chicago teletype 1/31/62.
‘ This case will be delinguent.
» Date of Bureau deadline: 2/5/62

' \P‘, Reason for the delinquency: Retel requires additional investi-
gation at Dillard Un1vers1ty, New Orleans.

‘Date the report or necessary communication
\rill reach the Bureau: 2/7/62
\

AEC zone designa.tion' €.8., 0R,5 CH, sete.:

(This applies only to 116 cases.) & CRFIEN é:f?‘.

- Bureau ‘ ‘ -
= New Orleansary INrORMATION CONTAINED e
EEB/jlc BEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED . o
2) . DATE § -/9-00 BY $Py OTH -8 "‘}
: #HG01ys

PN L J




- , * ‘FEQ BUREAU OF fRYESTIGATION
- JVM‘) DEPARTHENT OF JUSTICE
o COMMUNICATIONS SECTION

Yo FEB 21962 o |
wi’%cﬁ“ TELEIPE 1

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINELD

i M.

Iz, Tolson
Mr. Polmong

1& Mohr
1w, Cﬁuab"
I, Cﬁnrﬂd
D“Lﬁanh
Erang ‘
Mzlene

Mz, Roge

MI‘ ml’Hl"'!n
Mr. Tame] _

Ur,
Mr.,

——

Ir, Trotiep
Tele. Rosa

HEFEIN I3 UNCLASZIFIED
DATE 06-05-2008 BY 60322 UC LPSPLISLCW

s
2-2-62 4-21
IRECTOR, FBI /161-1681/ AND SAC, ATLANTA
P

URGENT PM CST JLT

TO
FROM SAC, NEW ORLEANS /161-87/

JOHN GIBES ST. CLAIR DRAKE; AKA ST. CLAIR DRAKE,
RE CHICARO

-
<

PEACE

CORPS DASH APPLICANT, BUDED FEB. FIVE, NEXT.
RETEL REFLECTS
AT DILLARD

TELETYPE JAN. THIRTYONE, LAST.

UNIVERSITY, NEW ORLEANS,‘NINETEEN THIRTYFIVE TO THIRTYSEVEN
AND WOULD NOT RECOMMEND HIM FOR SENSITIVE POSITION BECAUSE
OF ASSOCIATION WITH LAWRENCE D. REDDICK, ALSO A FACULTY
MEMBER AT THAT TIME, WHOM HE DESCRIBED AS QUOTE WAY TO THE
LEFT END QUOTE.,
ATLANTA 00 RE REDDICK CASE, ATLANTA FILE ONE ZERO
FOUR FOUR TWO SIX, NEW ORLEANS WILL REPORT RESH
INTERVIEW, NEW ORLEANS LETTER TO ATLANTA, MAY

0]

SIXTEEN, NINETEEN FIFTYONE, WILL CHARACTERIZE THE SOQUTH Efsium

CONFERENCE EDUCATIONAL FUND, INC., ATLANTA FILE ONE ZERO
ZERO DASH THREE ZERO ONE, AND WILL REPORT INFORMATION
ATTRIBUTED TO SOUTHERN PATRIOT, PAGE TWO ONE, TWO THREE,

AND TwO SIX, IN REPORT OF

1cc,bﬁ4jzzﬁ}¢¢/

END PACE ONE

L 2 Tngrara.
Miss Gandy

NEW ORLEANS,

Qo

CHICAFO REQUESTED REDDICK EBE CHARACTERIZED.

U6/ =12 8~
S R et}
NOT Rz..CORDED

13 FEB 27 1962

1

b6
b7C




PACE TWO
OCTOBER THIRTEEN, NINETEEN FIFTYONE. ATLANTA WILL REPORT
INFORMATION PAGE THREE SEVEN, THREE EIFHT, THIS REPORT, AND

PACE TWO ONE IN REPORT OF SA NEW ORLEANS, OCTOBER

ONE, FIFTYONE, WHICH IS ATTRIBUTED TO ATLANTA SOURCES.
ONLY OTHER REFERENCE TO REDDICK IN NEW ORLEANS FILES IS
PAGE SEVENTEEN, EIGHTEEN, AND THIRTYFIVE OF CASE ENTITLED

MARCH ON WASHINGTON MOVEMENT IN REPORT OF

CHICAGO, JULY FOURTEEN, NINETEEN FOURTYTHREE,

COPY TO ATLANTA. ATLANTA HANDLE THIS WITH CHARACTERIZATION
OF REDDICK.
END AND ACK PLS
XXXX WA 5-27 PM K FBI WA RAM
BT OK FBI AT JSP
TU DISC

bo
b7C




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ‘ v

FEDERAL BUREATU OF INVESTIGATION

Chicago, Illinois

- February 2, 1962
In Reply, Please Refer to

FileNo. 161-521

Title JOHN GIBBS ST, CLAIR DRAKE

Character PEACE CORPS -~ APPLICANT

dated and captioned j.-7c
as above at Chicago, Illinois, j 1

A1 sources (except any listed below) used in referenced
communication have furnished reliable information in the past.

‘ALL INFOFMATION COMNTAINED
HEFEIN I% THNCLASSIFIED
DATE 06-05-2003 EYT 60322 UC LP/PLJI/LCU

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property

of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside
your agency.




B . it \
© ALL INFDEMATION CONTATNED @ - o © . . -~ o, N
HEREIN I5 UNCLASSIFIER Ceee e NG L
DATE 06-05-2008 BY §0322 UC LP/PLIZLEN N ~,'C - "f\\\{“

CG 161- 521« (’K’? 3""~ iy f*“"“") C"" ""”',; ’W

o 1/.1;1.:;‘ :&: /7/ «u' e ; »,’« 3 57" Qé‘ 4 /,‘?*“M }Ipﬁjf- el
' ‘ IR n. connectlon with another investigation conducted A
by th in 1950, be
, | vas b7C
interviewed by SA -and. stated he Mas .. - b7D
¢ very well acqﬁglnted ‘with ELIZABETH HNS who had mar}déaﬂSTj“=%~~‘
. CLAIRBRAKE and, recalled that thése two individuals wers very - .

: closely a55001a§ed ‘with a projéet in- “the Sociology Deparment
.~ in the- late 1930\e ‘and early 1040Hsf when they collaborat d with
* . HORACE CAYTON in publishing a book entitled "Black Metropolis".
~-He stated that it ‘\was his opinlon that ELIZABETH DRAKE was.
a "very dlscontentEd personﬁ during the time he knew her aund
- believes that she ggrew up in‘a very bad family. situation and: ~
that ELIZABETH;BRAKE;s mother, whose name he could mot .recall,
_dlvorced her husband\@ number of years ago -and later remarrleds‘in
" and as a‘result of the poor family relationship, ELIZABETH ., . =~
DRAKE ‘became ¥hat he“gonsidered to be “"psychoneurotic!.:
He stated he did ndt belweve ELIZABETH DRAKE was sympathet1c
- toward Communism or any similar: 1deolovy, buf rather that: e,
- she was aginst- any convbntlonal pr1nc1p1es accepted by the R
average person., RN kY _ & : -

x. .o g : . :
N;,,J‘ \ ,, . )

: , He stated in reéard to, $T CLAIR DRAKE that he'wy jwé”é*
ﬂbelleved hlm to .be too goo&yof a’ 5001al analyst to become '
>1nvolved 1ﬁ the Communlst Party SO e R

u'r‘ .
T\

N . ”. i FA’ o ’ . >‘ e A"r
R ERA N X

_~r '/v’f' R

e

- T
. - A
. ' . o
AT T et ﬂ{._»a;’
. 3

S ow s .
TR ’{ AT A

e

YR ) a
O S e LI TR
. } ] T L .

LR D e} . - »

e 5

e et

3
- .

D R = :
e TR LT //’ L




EDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATLON gf‘i
| G5

' REPORTING, OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE " INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
PHILADELPHIA BUREAU - 2/2/62 1/31 - 2/1/62 5
TITLE OF CASE ' - REPORT MADE BY . ] | TyeeD BY
~ JOHN GIEBS ST. CLAIR DRAKE, || e 528
aka St. Clair Drake CHARACIER OF CASE - -

PEACE CORPS - APPLICANT -

References

Bureau letter to WFO 10/&/61 ‘ A ’c
% BT e,ﬁ .W.,g
i
s

AR 1 1 1965
il /)

Y e e

New Orleans airtel to Bureau lQ/24/6
’_Bureau airtel to WFO 1/4/62.

o @ps/ ;. '

Careful consideration‘has been given to the sources

concealed and T symbols were utilized in this report only in

those instances where it was ne%egi9giz;o‘conceal the identities
, ) A S R

of the sources. } / .
NG At K
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AN o ' Administrative Data
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A

HEREIN I3 UNCLASSIFIED AT
{
DATE 06-05- 4u0s////p0daz uC LPKILJ;LLH . ) JULi Y 1965
\ ~ LANS. i .
//)/ - ' RY...-)W o o o -7L-'/-’-

v .
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Field'foice ‘File No.:

Title:

FJ 204 (}Qv 3350 : .
Nt - o
’, <«

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU QF INVESTIGATION

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEEREIN I3 UNCLAZIIFIED

Copyio: DATE 05-05-2008 BY &03ZZ UC LP/PLJ/LCW g;c
Report of: Office: Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
~ Date: February 2, 1962 - :

Bureau File No.:

161-4l2

161-1681
JOHN GIBBS ST. CLATR DRAKE

¥

Character: -

PEACE CORPS - APPLICANT

Applicant was employed by American Friends Service
Committee, Philadelphia, Pa.. as a volunteer summer
helper from 1934 to 1935, . '

Synopsis:

b6
b7C

b7D

and in 1958, a Philadelphla newspaper
_ carried an article which reflected that[;::;:f:]had been. ordered

by the U. S. State Department to return To Kenya and Dr.

ST, CLATR DRAKE, a professor at Roosevelt College, had announced
the formation of a committee to protect Kenya students in the
United States. A 1950 issue of the Illinois edition of "The
Worker," an East Coast Communist weekly newspaper, listed

ST. CIAIR DRAKE as a sponsor of a conference held under the
auspices of the Chicago Tenants Action Council. An informant
advised this coun011 was rece1v1ng the support of the Communist
Party.

- mUC -

Detalls: Employment

At Philadelphia, Pa.

American Friends Service Commlttee
160 North 15th Street

b6
b7C
b7D

n February 1, 1962,

advised a search of her records reileccs a card for

This document contains neither recommendatxons nor conclusions of” the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency it :::2(

its: contents are not to ‘be distributed outside your agency.




......

.no.other information. - sald bhe organization did.

.  not-acquire until 1940, and .she ‘could- _"ﬁzc
;1oeateino.oi er recor ; Pplicant. She said there are - «]“?M
‘no persons ‘she could suggest Who mlght recall the appllcant >;;‘;;§§
(Application reflected. employment With thls organization from "} o
,June 1931 to June 1932 ) - . -

MlSCellaneous
b6
b7cC
< b7D

. which reflected that
- State Department to return To Kenya. The article went on :
- -to state .that as a result of this action, Dr. ST, ‘GLAIR DRAKE,
a professor at Roosevelt College,. -Chiecago, Ill., ‘had announced -

‘{;j}PH:ISirgﬁé‘l“ 7 irlf‘t;'t ;ﬂ%f‘f_’igg :ﬁ"fjreﬁ:;ﬁfti“

1

P

as a volunteer summer helner from ’934 to 1935 and contains

" JOHN GIBBS ST. CLAIR DRAKE. ‘The card reflects he was employed‘:
b6

4., The November 15, 1952, edition of the "Phlladelphla Qf“g;;.ﬂ
", Afro-American" newspr:f::f:je 5, column U, “carried anh-artiele: * ' «

had been ordered by . the 'U. S.-

the formation of a commlttee to protect Kenya students 1n the
United States.’ ‘ ,

w N .- - PR r
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F.“f i ca e T R e - T s
SN X ‘ "1"’f”‘ : " g - L ,i ?1;_;
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: [ "Who's Who A Amer:.ca," Volume- 31,‘ 1960 - 61
lists employment for DRAKE, (JOHN GIBBS) ST. CLAIR. at
3”RQOSeVelt College, Chicago, from 1946 to the present )
- f The" April 23, 1950 “issue of the“Illinois edltlon
of "The Worker," an. East Coast Communist weekly newspaper;: :
".1isted. ST, CLAIR DRAKE,- 'adthor and -editor," as: one- dﬁathe**”~ :
. sponsors of a- Save Rent Control Conference to be held on "
May 13,:1950, in Chicago under the auspices of the Chicago -
Tertants Action Council. .On April 22, 1950, PH T-2" advised ;
- that the Chicago Tenants Council was. recelving the supportﬂ, g
:3.Qf the Gommunist Party, L et ol R o
ep The Communist Party has been d651gnated by the élfﬂ;f‘-" )
ST Attorneﬁ Generai of the United States pursuant : 5 :
. to'E0I0 R . | n,
: - _ : ) "; B k|
I3 .‘/ : ) -‘., 3*ij ;"‘- h i . 5‘ )
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

7
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
In Reply, Pgas . Rifﬁr o Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
File No. 161-442
e e February 2, 1962
ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
. HEFEIN I% UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 06-05-2008 EY 60322 UC LP/PLJI/LCW

LR Title JOHN GIBBS ST, CLATIR DRAKE
NN

g

0’; 1
) T Character PEACE CORPS -~ APPLICANT
v ' - ~
*. Referencel__E.an.oﬂ_Qﬁ Special Agent -
A ] c
J el dated February 2, 19o0Z.

r W3t o

';;1::‘;':'7."

:'ﬂ;‘: <®

PN A1l sources (except any listed below) used in referenced

AT communication have furnished reliable information in the past.

€. s

S

. rﬁ' o e. :
B S
. ) »*

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property

of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside
your ugency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION =~

REPORTING OFFICE 'OFFICE OF ORIGIN DAZI'E . INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
_RICHMOND BUREAU 2/2/62 1/5 - 1/31/62
TITLE OF -CASE REPORT MADE BY ' TYPED BY
SA ncm b7C
JOHN GIBBS ST. CLAIR DRAKE :
aka St. Clair Drake " 5| SHARAGIER: QF CASE
ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED : PEACE CORPS - APPLICANT
HEREIN I3 UNCLASIIFIED )
DATE 06-05-2008 BY 603z2 UC LP/PLISLCW
| | (jCJD ffﬁf
* REFERENCE: Bureau airtel dated 1/4/62. c 10: (e
. \ e - REQ. RECD. 57‘5
‘ MAR { 1 1965
ADMINISTRATIVE DATA ;Agﬁz;Lﬁgiézgé;J/
' B ]
IDENTITY OF INFORMANTS: = ——
tontacted by SA 1/13/62. 2
' ‘ b6
b7C
b7D

APPROVED { ( % . SP,E,? Z‘,_',‘A/;%?‘?r ‘ . DO NOT WRITE IN spl;czs BELOW
COPIES MADE: i 3
a1 7 @H Ai-
/4/-' /é g8 L
/5 - Bureau (161-1681) o - L
~1 - Richmond (161-176) I
. "NOT RECO LoD
4 FEB 5 1902
! . ‘*-!3
DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPO)TI‘ ; , NOTATIONS -

AGENCY. / e m 2o
i REQUEST RECD

DATE FWD. —ocoee _ﬂ///é,/‘ 47

HOW FWD.
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9 —7 : v A% :
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Copy to:

Report of: SA Office: Richmond, Virginia ’
Date: February 2, 1962 '
Field Office File No.: 161-176 Bureau File No.: 161-1681

Title " JOHN GIBBS ST. CLATR DRAKE

Character: PEACE CORPS = APPLICANT

Synopsis: No birth record of applicanf at Bureau of

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN I3 TNCLASSIFIED .
DATE 06-05-2008 BEY 60322 UC LP/PLJSLCH

Vital Statistics, Richmond, Va. Applicant'!s attendance .
at Booker T. Washington ngh School, Staunton, Va.

from September, 1924 until graduation June, 1927 veri-
fied as very satisfactory.. These recordsvreflect appli-
cant born 1/2/11, place not shown. Available records
reflect one ST. CLAIR DRAKE taught at Christiansburg
Institute, Cambria, Virginia during the school years
from September, 1932 through June 1035 = No former
fellow instructors available. of High School
recommends very highly. Acquaintances recommend appli-
cant very highly and report nothing derogatory as to

- character, reputation or loyalty. Investigation reflects

both of applicant's relatives deceased and no immediate
relatives residing in Staunton, Va. area. Creédit and
arrest recordzchecks on applicant negative., Applicant's
mother hadisatisfactory credit record before her death
at Staunton, Va.

- RUC -
DETAILS: o
BIRTH

On January 5, 1962
State Bureau of Vital StaTistics, Richmond, Vir-
gnia, advised IC she was unable to
locate any birth Tecora i1n tnelr Illes identifiable with
the applicant. '

b7D

b6
b7C
57D

This document contains neither recommendahons nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and i§ loaned to your agency; it and

its- contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.




RE 161-176 | |

- , She further advised that prlor to June, 1912
it was not mandatory to file your birth recorduwith the
.~ Stde Bureau of Vital Statistics, and all such birth
,,-records on file prior to June, 1912, was done volun- -
tarlly by the personvnshlng to have hlS birth on record.

EDUCATION

_ Booker T. Washing-
' fton.Schoo-, Staunton, Virginia, advised on January 12,
1962, that his reécords reflect that the applicant attended
" the ngh School from.September, 1924 until graduation
 in 'Juné of 1927. ‘He furthér advised that the applicant
had transferred to their high school, after completing
one year at Brushton High School in Plttsburgh Pennsyl-
‘vania. He stated that .as well as he could recall the
" .applicant's father died about ‘this timesadd his' Mother

being from Stauntop. Virginija decided to return to ‘ b6
,Staunton to live, further stated that his flles S bIC
reflectéd that applicant maintained an "A" average while " b7D -

-attending high school, and was Valedictorian of his
graduating class. - He mentloned that he was one year

-~ behind the applicant at the local high school, but was
a close acquaintance during the last two years he -
attended  Booker T. Washington High. School. He also men= - ° :
tlgeed that hehthrnzhx s0 much of aopéécant’shablllty S
and prestige that address their Sefiff::]:.

: [fi:fj at graduation -exercises back in June' of 1959. |
0

said that he c¢onsidered the applicant’ ‘to be an
outstanding ‘person in every respect and was confident-

" that he is thoroughly reliable -and loyal. He said that -
he has never heard anything derogatory concerning him
or any ménber of his family and that he would recommend

<" him highly for a position of trust and confidénce with

“the Federal Government. He added that applicant's date -

~ of birth was listed in their school flles as January .
2, 1911, place not indicated.. .

, Investlgatlon at Cambria and Christiarsburg,
iVlrglnla was conducted by SA '

' A EMPLOYMENT
AT CAMBRIA VIRGINIA. .

‘ , © b6
On,January 31 1962 | - b7C

, | Christiansburg Instltute, advised the only ’ . b7D
. Trecords available reflect that one ST. CLALR DRAKE taught

- -

p7C

e
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‘RH 161-.176

at Chrlstlansburg Instltute durlng the school years =
from September, 1932, through June, 1935.: He instructed
~in courses in Engllsh Hlstory, Sociology and -Science.
The exact dates were not indicated, nor were there any

addresses for DRAKE in records.,
Further, | advised these :are the only
available records and There 1s no one now teaching at

;Chrlstlagsburg Instltute who taught durlng the pertlnent |

-period.

was employed no personnel folders were maintained on,
instructors, and sincel | he has;
found the old records to be very incomplete.

. ACQUATNTANCES

[advised on January 12, 1962

- "that ne has Known the applicant for the past flve years,
' having talked to him on the several occ¢asions he has

- visited in the Staunton community during that period of
time. = He further ad¥ised that the applicant impresses

"~ him as being not only a very intelligent man, but one

" who possessés integrity, a sense of deep responsibility -
- to those who employ -him and a spirit of humbleness and
modesty, - He stated that he was very much 1mpressed

with applicant's devotion to his parents and feels' that

~he is very conscientious and sincere in his beliefs.as =

_a good Christian and loyal American. He. further stated
that he knows' absolutely nothing derogatory concerning
. the appllcant and .would recommend him highly for a

, ,p031t10n of trust and confidence with the Federal Govern- -
"~ ment. °*He added that both of the applicant's parents have.

* passed away'and that he has no immediate relatives to -
~his knowledge re31d1ng in the Staunton area.

: | -advised
on Januvary I3, 1962 That he has known the applicant
since they. attended high school together and con31ders

- -him to ‘be one of the finest he h

- He further advised that he
‘ with the applicant for three years and

realized at Ime that the applicant was headed for .

|exp1a1ned that during the time DRAKE =

b6
p7C
b7D

b6

b7cC

" .b7D .

bé

b6

b7C

o b7C

b7D .-




4 . ‘her files for the name of the appllcant but could find®
. no record. She stated that the only member of the

‘great things. He stated that appllcant has. always
proven to be a leader and was very much respected by
“his fellow: students, teachers and professors.in hlgh
-schéol and college: He also stated that applicant is
a man of excellent moral character and he has neve
known him to be involved in any difficulty at all.
| Isald that applicant was always very devoted ©o.
Is parents-and returned to Staunton to visit themn,
whenever his duties or assignments would permit. He

~» further said that he actually had never discussed .
... politics with the applicant, but had no reason to believe
"~ that, he wasn!'t a loyal Amerlcan citizen.® He added that '

“he would recommend him highly for a position of trust

.and confidence on the baels«of his a33001at10n w1th

h1m through the years.
' MISCELLANEOUS

Rlchmond Informants who are famlllar w1th some

Cmembers and activities of the Communist Party in Vir- -
~ginia advised the name of appllcant is unknown to. them .

and they have‘no 1nformatlon concernlng him. .

CREDIT RECORD‘CHECK '

, ‘ ; Gredlt Bureauvof Staunton, 3
Vlrglnla, aqvised om Jamuary 12, 1962, that she checked:’

applicant's family she had in file was his mother, Mrs.'

' BESSIE DRAKE, now deceased, and her credit rating was

,satlsfactory when last checked back in. 1958
AT GHRISTIANSBURG VIRGINIA '

On January 31, 1962 S
FloydAMontgomery Credlt Bureau,. advised there .
1s no record for the appllcant in the- flles of her ‘
Bureau.~ ) . ,

ARREST RECORD CHECK

R }Staunton, Vlrglnla -
Pollce Department, advised on January 12, 1962 that he :

- checked his files. for the name of the appllcant -and

members of his famlly, but could flnd no record of
arrest. , S
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. AT CHRISTIANSBURG, VIRGINIA

On January 31, 1962
of the’Montgomery County Court advsed the records:of

_her office contain no record for a JOHN GIBBS ST. GLAIR-*

DRAKE or a S’I‘ CLAIR DRAKE.
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: FEDERAE BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON

A

5‘2;6@;«5 OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN 1 oatE — 7 INVESTIGATIVE PER»IOE-) C e e
- INDIANAPOLIS BUREAU : 2/2/62 | 1/29/62 i
TITLE OF CASE o - : ‘ REPORT MADE BY

JOHN GIBBS ST, CLAIR DRAKE, aka. "CHARACTER OF CASE

st cla:.r Drake

PEACE CORPS ~ APPLICANT |

e

‘ ! TN e (TS
ZE oL
7 REFERENCE : ca airtel to IP dated 1/23/62 i ‘ 7%; ,,
- ; . L] RUC hd f 5\{: %W’ J‘
ADMINISTRATIVE DATA' . : . ,, VTS

Careful eonsidera’clon has been given- ’co each source
concealed and T symbols were u’c::.lized only where the lden‘cl’cy
. must be concealed ' .

This report is classified CONFJJ)ENTIAL because
© information received from IP T-1 and=fR-P=2-could,reasonably
result in* theiffdentification and compromise ’Gh%iwﬂi future

effectiveness in furnishing information pertaining to ‘che :Lni:ernal

securi’cy of thls country. | b2
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IP 161-210

:"Informants,

dentity - - f Location - be -
| ' ‘ - - b7C
CIP T-L is | |
' Negative confact on 1779/62 b7D
by SA

. : A — b2
1P T~2 is] | CHARACTERIZATION OF| | b6
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. Copiio: .
- Report of;
Date:" *

Field-Office File No.:. -

Charatcter: .

‘-Syoopéi%s:‘ !

NP

g(lTEl STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
e FEDERAL BUREAU or-' INVESTIGATION -

27262

" JOHN GIBBS ‘STi CLAIR DRAKE .~ . 5 .. ..
PEACE .CORPS = APPLICANT - -

) £ Applz.cant addressed Anselm wOmen, Gary, Indlana, du‘:eing
- May, 1961, and discussed his recent work in Africa. .-

. Corps but that, in his .opinion, thé Corps will not -

s Offi;ézj'iNDIANAiPQI;i,S-‘ﬁ,

TP 161210 161-1681

- Bureau File No.:

M
) . LS

Stated he had been 'chosen as ‘one of three.individuals -
to originally.work on the organ:.zation of. the ‘Peace \\ e

" raccomplist

it . goals.

Applicant. introduced: at" ’ohis

affalr by

.. been in clOSE WESOOTETION with 1ead1ng GP members Ant
piving : ndis

“‘Lake .county, Indiaha,

who, according to IP T-2, has

in the early-19501s,
N e
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\ ""l‘hxs aqcument conb.ms nexther reoommendatxons nor” conclusxons of the FBI It 45 the: property of the FBI and ;s loaned to your agezf 1t and ~

1ts contents are: not to be d:stnbuted outsxde your agency, S EVE IR
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© DETAILS:

IP 161-210

Confidential informant IP T-1 advised on May 22,
1961, that.the annual dinner of the Anselm Women, Gary,
Indiana, was held at the Flame Restaurant Gary, on the
evenlng of May 18, 1961.

some flfty Aindividuals attended this affair which

- featured Mr. ST. CLAIR DRAKE, of Chicago, Illinois,.
* . reportedly a member of the faculty at Roasevelt Univer51ty,

as the main speaker. He discussed his recent work in
Afrlca indicated that he had been a2 teacher in Ghanaa His

discussion dealt with" the problems of the new African nations,
- and he expressed the opinion that poverty, sickness, and lack
- of education were ‘the primary sources of difficulty.

He related that ‘he had been chosen one of three

/'individuals to orlginally work on” the organization of the’ '“3

Peace Corps.-but that it was his opinion that this organization
will not accomplish ibs goals. -He indicated that, in his -
opinion, ‘it is necessary for workers ‘in the African nations

from the Peace Corps to live with and like the natives if

they intend being successful, ahd he finds it difficult to

believe that Americans are prepared to make ‘such a contribution.

 DRAKE was.introduced -at this affair byl 1 .

b7C -

L * © mr—————.
‘Gonfiden _infos t IP T-2 in 1959 X
. -advised since arriving = . S
-in [In the early 1950's - | -pic .
- has—pbeen 1t association with leading. .-
'Communlst Party members 1n Lake county, :
mdlena. /4 1557 T

- . _IP T=1 was -recontacted on January 29, 1962 and
advised he was not acquainted with the applicant other than .

'1n the above instance and-could furnish no addltional
informatlon concerning him. : . 4

J




- TP 161-210

&@‘3@5 Ll

Ip T-1 did not de51re to furnish a signed statement”
and is unavillable for testlmony before an adminlstratlve

hearing board.




In Reply, Please Refer to Febmary 2’ 1962

File No.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Indianapolis, Indlana

IP 161-210

Title JOHN GIBBS ST. CLAIR DRAKE

Character PEACE CORPS - APPLICANT
Reference Special Agent
dated and captioned
as above at Indianapolis.

A1l sources (except any listed below) used in referenced
communication have furnished reliable information in the past.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property
of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside
your agency. e L]g _—
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| f}ﬁ, / ALL INFORMATION cma}'rAmED
o /l@ FBI HEREIN I5 UNCLASSIFIED
i 53";5 ' : DATE 06-05-2008 BY |60322 UC LP/PLI/LCW
3
"{\5‘"&‘ Date: 2/3/62
¢

Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

|

|

|

|

}

Via AIRTEL ATRMATL ;
t
L

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (161-1681)
FROM: SAC, ATLANTA (161-New) _
SUBJECT: JOHN GIBBS ST, CLAIR DRAKE, aka
St. Clair Drake
PEACE CORPS -~ APPLICANT

Buded 2/5/62

Re New Orleans teletype to Director and Atlanta
2/2/62.

This case will be delingquent. Files Atlanta Division
being reviewed and report in dictation.

Report will be submitted by 2/6/62.

e

-~

Gell o nd.

B efeo—

¢ %reau (am) L=

“"1-New Orleans (161-87) (Info)

2-Atlanta . ] il
e J61- ] LY K4S
' NOT RECORDED
20 FEB B 1962
Approved: C’ZW Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge




v ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
4 HEREIN I3 HNI"LA}JIF

: A . '
DATE 06-03- ’UU:i BY ‘“” ] .!fPLJ 'LCW
LT

\ . : ’ ' 11y, Toleon o emeer

i FEDERAL BUREAT . .1 . ©uidN 1Tr. Balmont
U. S. DEFARTHENT GF JUSTICE Mr. 2oL
COMMUNICATIONS SECTION Mz, Collzhan ——
FEB 5 1962 e Do
IELET.YPE‘ My, Evans——
URGENT 5-62 1-24PM EST ESC e
Mr. Suilivalee—
To DIRECTOR, FBI AND SACs BALTIMORE o, Tord_—
Wy, Trotter —-—
y/aaom SAC, ATLANTA /161-108/ 1P N e
£ iss Gandy———
JOHN GIBBS sT, CLAIR AKE, AKA, STe CLAIR DRAKE PEACE | ——————
AR S

CORPS DASH APPLICANT, BUDED FEBRUARY FIVE. RE NO TEL =

V)
FEBRUARY TWO LASTe. CHICAGO BY TELETYPE TO NEW ORLEANS WJ’W #
X AA

ADVISED THAT ONE|_ A
GHILE AT DILLARD UNIVERSITY NINETEEN THIRTY FIVE

TO NINETEEN THIRTY SEVEN WouLD NOT RECOMMEND FOR SENITIVE
POSIITION BECAUSE OF APPLICANT=S ASSOCIATION wITH LAWRENCE

D. REDDICK -

DESCRIBED QUOTE WAY TO THE LEFT QUOTE. CHICAGO REQUESTED
CHARACTERIZATION OF REDDICK. REVIEW ATLANTA FILES RE
REDDICK SHOUWS HE HAS NOT RESIDED THIS AREA SINCE FIFTY

FIVE, AND THAT ALL PERTINENT SERIALS FORWARDED MOBILE OFFICE (ZlAl)
WHERE REDDICK WAS TBEN ON FACULTY AT ALABAMA STATE COLLEGE,

MONTGOMERY, ALAs UNTIL JUNE NINETEEN SIXTY AND SINCE THEN
REPORTEDLY ON FACULTY AT COPPIN STATE TEACHERS COLLEGE,
BALTIMORE. MOBILE ADVISED THAT ALL PERTINENT SERIALS
FURNISHED BALTIMORE. BALTIMORE FURNISH jRACTERIZATIONqL_(g

OF REDDICK FOR INCLUSION REPORTS. NEW ORL AW§JTRLCOR5EE‘

AND MOBILE ADVISED BY AMSD. ) M 15 FEB 27 1962 N /}
END ACK C £ [ .—é\ 'j
\ V\\b(b |

WA 1~-29 PM OK FBI WA JA
BA OK FBI BA JEF
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Ul‘:D STATES DEPARTMENT OF ‘I‘ lCE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION : T

_4/'
ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN I3 THICLASSIFIED
"DATE 0&-05-2008 BY 60322 UC LPSPLJSLCUH
Copy to: ’ .
. : . o o  bé
Report of: Office: WASHINGTON s Do C. b7C
Date: 2/5/62 . o . ' : '
Field Office File Now 1611367 Bureau File No:  161-1681

T JOBN GIBBS ST. CLAIR DRAKE

Character: . PEACE =édRPS ” APPLICANT

Synopsis: ) ) . )
. No: employment record at Peace Corps. Nothing additional AID.
. Associate< commented favorably and recommendéd, No. record
Jin 1nvest1gat1&e files of Works Projects Administration.
The name, Professor J. G. ST, CLAIR DRAKE, appears as sponsor
for "Call to a Bill of Rights' Conference'. Pamphlet written
. by ST. CLAIR DRAKE refers to him as a member of the United
-Negro and Allied Veterans of America, which has been
designated by the Attorney General of" the U. S. pursuant to
Executlve Order 10450 L

. . -P- ' R
| ENCLOSURES ey L

‘ ¢:)) Photostat of Page 9 of "The Worker" for
5 August 29 1948 which includes the name ST, CLAIR DRAKE,

(2) Photostat of pamphlet "The Negro~Veteran
-and ‘the Church" by ST CLAIR DRAKE, . .

DETAILS AT WASHINGTON D. C. . -
. , R b6 .
,EMPLOYMENT : o b7C

; b7D

Peace Corps

On February 2, 1962,|

| Records an%sz:fffs;ffif:;ffrsonnel Office, Peace

orps, advised SA she had no personnel record
of any past or present employment of the applicant by the
Peace Corps. o . )

This document contams neither recommendatlons nor conclusions of the FBI It is the property of the FBL and is loaned to your agency; 11: and
its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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Agency'for Internafional Development

On February 1, 1962, ) : E?C

!Sec'”*+" Diyision, AgenCy for International Development, 7D

SA she had no additional information :
concerning the applicant., -

MISCELLANEOUS

b6
On February 1, 1962, _ | - 2o
| School of Advanced International Studies, b7D
IUBHEE Hopkins University, advised he has spent only a few . !
hours with the applicant and has talked with him on
approximately,four occasions during the last 15 years. He
said he is not closely acquainted with the applicant but
since they are in the same line.of work, that is, African
Studies, he knows the applicant well by reputation,

G\
. ' Q(\N\‘ J{ b7C
| | said in his ‘opinion the applicant is the S\ ol
American NegroesT number one scholar on African affairs, He -
said he has not associated with the applicant closely enough
to know anything about the organizations to which he may belong,
He said he has read some of the applicant's writings and it
is his opinion they contain nothing that would reflect
adversely on his loyalty to the United States. He said as
far as the applicant's reputation ié'concerned, he has never
heard anything to give him any reason to question this and
based on his knowledge .of the applicant knows of no reason

not to recommend him for a position of trust with the -
government,

4! did menfion the applicant married a girl iSC‘
of a diffeTent race which 'does raise eyebrows in some circles", ., .
He said he is not personally acquainted.with her and is unable -
to comment concerning her, - : : S

-

On February 2, 1962, o
O AITITAN Arrairs, De ent b7D
7 aav] she had no record of a
as a present or past employeé in theé Bureau o ‘can
irs at the Department of State. ' ‘ ' ' e
b7C

. . ,There is no identifiable listing for a
!in the current Washington Metropolitan Area Telephone
rectory, ' :

)
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b6
| On January- 23, 1962, IC W_Jcaus_ed .- pic
a search to be made.of the 1nvest¢gat1ve files, Works s
- Projects Administration, and no 1dentifiable record was
located for the applicant . S

The records of the Commlttee on Un-American

AcbiV1tleS, House of. Representatlves, 84th Congress, Second

 Session, in iB& investigation of- communist polltlca%‘ )
‘subversion, contains Exhibit 62A which is & copy of /ieaT
‘ig,a*BllluoiuR;ghts Conference!, at the Henry.HudSo Hbtel
New York City;"July” 16-17,"1949. Listed under the headlng
"Additional Sponsors™ is the name "Prof. Je G St Clair .
Drake, Roosevelt College”.

Exhibit 63A 1n the above—mentloned hearlngs is -
a copy of an article from the "New York Times", Sunday _ - {
July 17, 1949, captioned "FBI is Main Target at Rights: : :
Se531on" ‘subcaptioned "Fascism; American Style, his Theme
- at Opening of 2 Day Conference Héaring". °The. article states
in part,."Denunciations of the FBI as an instrument in the - .
establishment of 'fascism, American sStyle' were made by . - _
speakers at the opening of a 2 day session of a Bill of . -
Rights Conference attended by 700 persons yesterday at the -
- Henry Hudson Hotel "_"

4

) \ "The Worker"; published August 29 1948 Page 9
contains an_article captloned "The TFirst L1ne of Defense" L
Statemént by Negro Amer1cans to the -President: and Attorney B i

- General of the United States.  Listed under‘ the State of SR
Illinois endorsing the above is thé name -ST. CLAIR DRAKE.:
A Photostat of this page is attached herew1th and marked
Exhibit 1.

o '"The WOrker" is a Sunday editlon of "The Daily .
- Worker", an East’ Coast communlst publicatlon. ; AT
flo b T
Attached herewith and marked Exhibit 2 is a oo o
Photostat of a pamphlet entitled,, "The Negro Veteran and the
Church", by ST, CLAIR DRAKE. Pag 2 of this panphlet shows'
ST. CLAIR DRAKE is a member of the] _nlued.ﬂegroznd“Allled
Veterans ofAAmerlca. ‘The United Ne 7o and Allied Veterans -
of America ‘hHas been ‘designated by the Attorney General of “the -

" United States pursuant to Executlve Order 10450

) =3%-
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.~ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONz>
‘%“(;% D
REPORTING OFFICE | oFFIcE oF oriGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD 'é- ’ fj )
ATLANTA BUREAU 2/5/62 2/2-5/62 5
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY ) TYPED Bg6
:fMhs b7C

O
JOHN GIBBS ST. CLAIR DRAKE
aka St. Clair Drake

CHARACIER OF CASE -

PEACE CORRS - .APPLICANT

REFERENCE: New Orleans tel 2/2/62.

NEW ORLEANS  (INFORMATION)

LAVRENCE D, REDDICK.

-RUC-

- One copy of this re.port‘ié furnished New Orleans Office W
for information purposes only in view of contents of retel requesting
Atlanta to report certain data reflected in f

iles as it relates to

N }

‘ INFORMANTS Fik where located Z//{I)

, ' . b2

- AT P-1 AT 100-301-206 5' /o

' AT 3-2 : 552
b6
b7C
7D

SPECIAL AGENT
IN CHARGE

APPROVED

5
h .
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2 \
v (b s

5 - Bureaué(‘gM) RM
1 - New Orleans (AM

s

L /-]

"1 - Atlanta (161-108)

/7/ .
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AT 161-108

(AT -3 “
AT T-4 o
' . ’ ’ . - : - b2
AT T-5 - AT 100 301-211, P. 21 - o
AT T-6 o AT 100- 301—211, P. 21 | |

ADMINISTRATIVE

. The contents of the enclosed.report are belng set forth as»
a result of leads set out in New Orleans. tel February 2, 1962.

It is. noted none of the contents of this report refer
directly to the applicant but relatée to one LAWRENCE D. ‘REDDICK, who
is described as an associate of appllcant and on whom the Baltlmore
Office 'is submlttlng a characterlzatlon.

- It is belleved the contents of thls report more aptly :
‘are, or. should be an addendum to a characterlzatlon being prepared by the
Baltimore Office.,-~ :

» LR
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e e ‘QI\TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF USTICE . . - > - . .
i . FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION TR

» Copy to:

- Rep‘on,éf:v , SA: ) foicé: Atlanta
. Date: ~ 2/5702
Fild Office File Now  161<108 '« & . BureaiFile Nog
" fwe -  JOHN GIBBS ST, CIAIR DRAKE | g
| © - . . aka St. Clair Drake o
‘ v' CEdmder: ‘ PEACE CORP S" APP LICANT ‘ .

Synopsis: - LAWRENCE D, REDDICK, described as an associate of DRAKE,

" - reported as serving on Resolutions Committee at South-Wide
Conference on -Discrimination, 4/50, which conference was '
coordinated by SCEF, Inc. REDDICK also reliably reported = =

. in contact with CP official, Atlanta area, and to have made -
facilities in his apartment available for occupancy by CP -
* membey -of Louisiana. . .o : .

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ‘ | ) - e
- ' HEREIN I3 UNCLASSIFIED - = e S - S

 DATE 06-05-2005 BY 60322 1IIC LP/PLIALCH

1

L
7

' Thisg documenfcqnfaiﬁs neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL If is the property _6:‘ th§ FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and
' its contents are not to-be distributed outside your agency. . ’
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAl.BUREAU‘OFINVESTIGAIION o ) A
In Reply, Please Refer to .
File No. .. e 5
Pitle  JOHN' GIBBS ST. CLAIR DRAKE ‘
~., - .. aka St. Clair-Drake — T
" " cparacter PEACE CORPS - APPLICANT e
| | | : ' vt of Special Agent A
: o E Reference . "b6
o L6 Befereiee RERRERS RS aelanta, 2/5/62. U
. A11 sources (except any llsted below) uSed in referenced y
communication have furnlshed reliable 1nformat10n in the past. B '
‘ALL INFORMATION FUII’I‘AII-I'ED o IR o R
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED | . S N
'DATE 06-05-2008 BY .60322 UC LB/PLI/LCW % 0 S ' .

Joc & p@ mf.‘gf' R  le'w' | e

-

This docnmem contams nexfher recommendutions nor conclusions of the F‘Bl. It is the property
of the-FBI and is locned to your agency, it and -its contents are not to be dlstmbuted outside
your agency. .

B
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RESULTS OF INVESTIGATION

On April 9, 1950, "The Atlanta Journal, an Atlanta daily
newspaper, in an Associated Press release printed therein, listed
one LAWRENCE D. REDDICK, as serving on the important Resolutions
Committee at the SouthsWide. Conference on Discrimination in Higher
Education held in Atlan;g April 8, 1950, which conference was
coordinated by the Sougbern Conference Educatlonal Fund, Inc.

- Atlanta T-1, in 1943, advised that LAWRENCE D. REDDICK
was a speaker at the opening meeting of th& Weare BMeTicans,
Too" Conference. At this time REDDICK was Curator of the Schomburg
Collection of Negro Literature, New York Public Library, and was
a lecturer at New York City College, His speech was entitled
“YRace and Imperialism" and was directed against the abusive
treatment of African-and South Atlantic Colonies of European .
‘Nations. It is noted that this speech was delivered in Chicago,
’%éignois, at aaconference held June 30, 1943 through July 4;
,Atlanta Te2, in July 1843, advised in regard to the.
"We are Americans" Conference that thé Resolutions
Committee of this conferencé had adopted a resolution
confirming a policy of non-cooperation of the March
on Washington Movement with the Communist Party .or any
' Communist Party front organlzation.

g Atlanta T=3, on. ‘October 25, 1948, advised that TAWRENCE D, Fb6 :
REDDICK, Librarian, ulantaaﬂnixenslry, Atlanta, Georgia, was in b7cC
“‘frequent contact with . L
,_—Amnm_z_z_.w-_Mndl S
Wmmmm that was . bpic -
Communls® Party Distrlct - b7D

the State oI Georgia.

St L", -

- o i anta T—3, on November 3, 1948 one ° o .
esided with REDDICK at Atlanta Univer31ty, ‘
estnut Street, Atlanta, Georgia, while passing through b6

Atlanta on his way to New Yo juring November 1948, T-3 b7C
advised on January 15,- 1949, was residing with REDDICK
at the Atlanta University. 4 : _

—2-
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"JOBN GIBBS ST. CLAIR DRAKE, aka -
St. Clair Drake
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CHARACTER OF CASE

PEACE CORDPS - APPLICANT

REFERENCES-

\
"J‘\ e v) ;'\,é?#.ﬁ !gf -
: ‘b6

-«

Report of SA|

b7C

e ."t‘lt -

| dated 10/31/61, ;"

at Washington, D. C.;

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA

dated 1/27/62.

setting up training programs.
of the files of the Personnel

Bureau airtel 1/4/62' :
Chicago airtels 1/16/62 1/23/62 and 1/27/62;
New Ybrk airtel 1/30/62

Reference is made to Chicago airtel to Petroit
This airtel reveals DRAKE reportedly served
with the Peace Corps on a temporary basis last summer in

were<negative concernlng any employment- for DRAKE,

SIS A

-P-

It will be moted a recheck
Office at the Peace Coip
G

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR.
ADD.. DloothNATlON

SPECIAL. AGENT
IN CHARGE

/VL:./U} //V"”

' APPROVED

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

COPIES MADE: €

' JL
(5)- Bureau (161-1681) (ENCS. ,am\

.‘ L] Y
| : /___
Anfh»a

L6 (]-

1= Wasﬁtiiz?n Field (161-1367) 2

NOT RECORDED
1€ FEB 21 1962

AGENCY,

REQUEST RECD.

'DATE FWD.

HOW FWD.

BY

U.S. GOYERNMENT PRINTING

BN




WFO 161-1367

The ab _e_airtel.also,refers to the _pamphlet. ITL¢Q~:;"’

entitled, "The;Negro Veteran and the Church" written by RS

R

DRAKE, = A Photostat of this pamphlet is attached to this
- report as an erdclosure. ) ' .

: The above-mentioned Chicago airtel also refers
to items appearing in "The Worker" for.8/29/48, Page 11. -
The page number should be Page 9 and Photostats of this . .-
page are also attached as an. exhibit to this report.
Chicago's airtel : : AR
on 5/10/58. . This date'should be 5/18/58, and "The Worker"
was: reviewed for that date,. N = o

rAépearing‘on:Page‘12,was~an article.céptioned'

hChicagonians Honor Dr. DuBois, May 21'. The article )
reveals Dr. W. E, B, DU BOIS will speak at-the Dunbar School -

also stated there was no "VWorker" published

- auditorium where he will be hailed as "The Man of the Country” -

by more than 1,000 Chicagonians. Other sponsors in¢luded
- author dnd lecturer, ST. CLAIR DRAKE," ’ B

. The above has not been included in the attached
-report. ' ’ : . .

‘ .The'lasf,paragfaph of the abovéhmeqtioned Chicago
airtel refers to hearing before the Committee on Un-American -
Activities. This information has also been reviewed .by WFO.

- _LEAD

o r——————

WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE

AT WASHINGTON, D. C.

Will report results of a check df‘files‘éf ONI.

. ~B*— 7
COVER PAGE‘
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 ~“THE FIRST
mm OF DEFENSE

.ffatenmxt éy Negra Am;m'am
T 0 The President And Attome_y General -

—

. Of The United States

the undersigned Negro Americans, +  The, abvious purpose of these- GestapoLie *
iongly mﬂmnij:mbymu bicad. *.acrests of Communise Jeaders is 1o feighten people
ing arrests of maconal leadess. of the*

amar from ibe Wallce Moot od pogreve
youto peoples organizions pncaly, pracially sil
which bave been-slandered- 35 “commuaist” ot

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLA3SIFIED
DATE 0&-05-2008 BY 60322

Parey; the odher 3 lawger; whom Some 60,000
Glntaioced ra-cl vy the Cotnc of e Gy
of New York. The ;,gnmm of hee bt 4
be undesstood by the Negro peop]
We cali upon our oo bl s far

N CommunmPu\y,mdall upon

IC LF/PL

I " ke posiive action to protee civil rights instesd

of iies! minorides.
mﬁ:’ 1o deense of the einciles of of

ihe Communisc Party. Our concern

the righe of politicsl snd other minoriti upe-

cally the Negro people, to fight for the Kind of

soccy whic thy consdee ety 0 give full

:xputuon 10 the principles of American democ-

We agre fully withvthe decirad’ of Heary
Wallace

"Dd -4|L- ivil rights of Comaunists Jo
Ay oy Sy o t.:.l.é Tiberties.of &

¢ the Kt step
in sn asult on the d:-.tnnc n,n‘;:',.cl :s.‘:i

tory y Tealy,
bould | .mk we-that. e -

Here, cleatly, is
current dtive va wat aed rescclon in géacral by
Tatimidating, all political opposition to sus

pro

ttempt, to strengtben the

sram.
o B dasione i he Indicmct of thee
isc leaders docs not cven charge them

parig s, to we “force sod violence,
for polidaal or aiy odber pucpose. Indeed, the

assertcd basis of their indicument has alresdy

overmled by the Supreme Coure of the United
Saates—in the “Schneiderman Case,” where the
late Weadell Willkie served-ss defense atomey.
We take special noe of the fact that rwo Negeo
leaders are amoag those involved in the rocent
“Communist round-up’—one & veteran, the Na-

isclike awacks upon opposition micoritics, and to
act for thevprotection of minority e

We all upon the Anoracy.
pomes of ks afie 0 deleng b ek aod hor
s of the Negto people in the South.

actiag to des
tire suthority to o4
eraployment a5q segrega-
ed forces; 1o theow the foll fader
ence of his office iato tbe Sght to have Congres
the poll tax, establish & mationsl FEPC
hing.

SPONSORED BY:

W, E. B. DU BOIS—New York City
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AN, INVITATI o%m

The sponsors of this “Statement” favice Negro Amciicans cverywhere to joia in
our protesc aganst 2 serious theeat 1o the rights of 1)l minority groups.

. Write your namé a0d address below aod mail a one to The Firit Line of
Defense, 22 East'89th Strces, New York 28, N.'Y. apt. 20
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) ‘,{,;"‘ 3 . Tolson__....___*
T T . . rcuthaL BUNEAY OF INVESTIGATION | . ﬁfﬁ"“—“
| éﬁiwm : . S. DEPARTIAENT OF JUSTICE- f(/. Mr. Callehan
W85 COMMUNICATIONS SECTION /ﬂ b, Comead
?'!ga b‘ FEB b 962 Mr. Deloach ..
QG’“ > ] gg gxﬁns__._.
i 4 . Ldalone.
¥ . ﬂlsm 1 Mr., RoseL
{ M. Sullivan
. Tavel
. Trotter
GENT 02-06~-82 7-05 PM SM
TO DIRECTOR, FBI /161-1681/
FROM SAC, CHICAGO /161-521/ 1P
JOHN GIBBS ST. CLAIR %KE, PEACE CORPS DASH APPLICANT. RE BUREAU
TELEPHONE CALL FEB. FIVE LAST. DRAKE CONTACTED BY SAS b6

AND THIS DATE. HE WAS APPRISED INVESTIGATION

C
DUCTED AT REQUEST OF CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION UNDER AUTHORITY OF EO@W |

ONE ZERO FOUR FIVE ZERO AS AMENDED;(PERSONS TOLD HIM OF INQUIRY BY
FBI AGENTS AND HE DID NOT REALIZE HE WAS BEING CONSIDERED UNDER PEACE

CORPS PROGRAM. SAID HE NOW UNDERSTOOD NEED FOR SUC INVESTIGATIONS
/ — QJ
AND HELD NO ILL WILL TOWARD THE FBI. No RECORDE'
1
END AND ACK PLS ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED S FEE pY 1962
53, HEFEIN I3 UNCLASSIFIED oo 2
/08841 13 DATE 06-05-2008 BT, 60322 UC LE/PLI/LCU f PN

8-07 PM OK FBI WA RAC
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TITLE OF CASE - - . . REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY,
SA I mjb e
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. REFERENCE: - n |
- Chicago teletype to Bureau and New Orleans 1/31/62,.

New Orleans { u and Atlanta 2/2/62. b6
Report of SA New Orleans, 10/30/61. b7C

) - RUC - .
INFORMANTS: . o L >
>
The followlng are sources of the characterlzatlon
of the Southern Conference Educational Fund, Inc. ‘ o
- - ' First -Source: ¥ ) i?D
; o ~ Second Source: (%}lj :
A - Thé foilowing~are the confidential informants con—
tacted regarding LAWRENCE D. REDDICK in 1956. .
~ b2
b7D
’ .
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. 'Tha confidential informants
on February 5, 1962, are

(NO File 100-14236-4, pp. 3) . .. . .
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
ALL INFORMATION CONTATNED

HEREIN I3 UNCLASIIFIED
DATE 0f-05-2008 BY 60322 UC LESPLISLCW

Copy to:
, S b6
Report of: SA Office: NEW ORLEANS ~b7cC
Date: FE BRUARY 6, 1962 .
Field Office File No.: NO 161-87 Bureau File No: By 161-1681
Title: JOHN GIBBS ST. CLAIR DRAKE
Character: PEACE CORPS - APPLICANT
Synopsis: DRAKE reportedly associated with LAWRENCE D. RED-

DICK on faculty of Dillard University, New Orleans, La.,
1935~1937. REDDICK active in the First South-Wide Conference
on Discrimination in Higher Education, held at Atlanta
University, Atlanta, Ga., 4/8/50, which reportedly was
coordinated by the Southern Conference Educational Fund,

Inc. (SCEF), an organization previously known as the Southern
Conference for Human Welfare, cited as a communist front ’
by the Committee on Un-American Activities, House Report 592,
6/16/47. REDDICK and DRAKE unknown to informants who have
knowledge of Communist Party (CP) activities in the New
Orleans area. .

- RUC -

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to youx- agency; it and %7

its contents are not to be distnbuted outside .your agency.
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. NO 161-87

TAILS R o ELIN »
AT NEH ORLUA.NS LOUi'SIANA IS ST

A= e R X I

1n May of 1956 regardlnv LAWRENCL Dm—RW§BICK

T

- not give. the above as criticism o1i.REDDICK .
‘Mfelt that that was typmcal of most young men«of RFDDICK'S aae‘~,

Vf'brlééns, he r351ded on’ D111ard Unlvers1ty Campus and was s1n¢1e

-’ . - L T e v A ‘ SN - S
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) / S
|adv1sed that he has knowrn REDDICX for. Lo mne

{,_approx1mately sixteen years, having met him in Chicago- durln@ IC .
" the Summer of 1935.° Accordlng to REDDICK graduated " pID .
;f.m';from Plsk Unlver51ty~xn Nashville, Tennesseez rece1v1ng an “n‘iﬁ
* . .EB and.MA Degree from that - ngﬁ;;g&;_g1 . Although he is-not = -

~. completely certaln of same, stated that he. belleved e
- REDDICK attended Avery-Institute at Charleston, South Caro-'a ; ;
-.llna, prior to. the tlme that he entered Flsk Unlver31ty. ";af

e s

' “L,_‘_f_iadnsed that REDDICK came to. Dillard __”,j,..

;.Unlvers1ty in ‘the Fall of 1935 .at which time REDRICE held .

., .only:an’ MA- Degree.  He stayed at ‘Dillard’ through' the semester -
.. 0£:1938, a perlod of about 2% years.. ‘While at Dlllard BED&

' DICK.served:as ‘Professor. of History and as an assxstant in* ;'i

‘ é‘the Publ;c Relatldns Offlce of the 1nst1tutlon.~ SR :

v o e "l |stated that he was cloqely associatéd
Qw1th REDD While RGDDICK was at 'Dillard University, and -

that when REDDICK tirst came to Dillard, he was considered .

by to be an’ 1nd1v1dua1 described as typlcal of. some .

. ;- young college gradus at that: time, tending to be "on the
‘. smartaleck s1de W explalned ‘this by saying that
: -REDDICK. exhlblted ‘an- attitude of feeling that he had young and

vigorous ideas regardlnv‘methods of educatlon in colleges, ‘and

. that he £elt these 1deas should, be adopted and that the older
faculty members should -adopt the. '

and more progressive
stated that he’ dld~
, ‘but said that he -

ideas” of REDDICK in education,

|stated that while REDDICK 11ved in New

s

R | Dillard University, b70 - .
» :SUﬂDlled the following information’ to-SA| B
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;;: durlng thls tlme. Whle at Dlllard he vas actlve 1n encouran~::‘

ing students to. keep abreast of current events and conducted
. his history classes in a very lnterestlng manner. He .was-
~very active.also in urging all young men and-young people: .
~to gualify for vaoting and. to vote. . He nspeclally was ‘sympa-= -,

thetlc~for all persons that he cons1dered to be underprlvlleged‘

. ‘and-made every effort” he' cculd while 'in-New- Orléans to ens

_courage Suc _to. become interested in obtaining more .
‘ ‘educaﬁlon. stated that.he never ‘had occasion to -
questlon RE TS JToyalty to this country and" pointed out ;,«'“’i
“that he had had. the oprnrinnliy_In hear REDDICK express his. b6
.opinion of communism.. stated:that’ although he has' - - bic
- no 1dea what’ REDDICK's wiews are at this time and. ‘pointed out- 17D
; ~has” not Seéen REDDICK since he Jeft Dlllard University; . ... =
’ explalned his conversation Wlth RuDDICL redardlng com~'fh:‘ L
munlsm as follovs. e L A_‘a_, o L B
T : staued that REDDICK had often stated that e
some thlnws in the ‘Marxian Theéory are. ‘good,. but that he. felt e
fhe Theory -would not  work here in the Unlted States, an . Leb7C
ermore- that it would not work as a world gqvernment ' -b7D .
, stated that REDDICK is a.person who was ever ready to. o
.. exXpress ‘his views and was. uever retlcent 1n peintlng 0u¢ hls
be11efs to. other personsé fia)f;- qw“« e e o .
= r‘»" . | stated that axter REDDICL lpft D;llard w
AR & ) 1908,\he en went - to’the University of. Chicago, where he'Jf‘ I
" peceived a Doctor's ‘Pegree. ' After this time ‘he obtamned a B
... 'position in ‘New York ity as curator of the Shomburg collectzon o
’ there_ Lq'{-d't'er'i +hat  BE b6
{0 Dillard Bvi
et ! and is a __l"fﬁﬁf
'Q Sta at he- feeﬂs_li_iﬁ;a_xgg3mméndationuto anyone To Have - . -
been,sponsored by A S . ‘-'i;,‘ S
. S, " o : b6 ;
R | Istated that ‘since. % DDICK has been ipfo. .. bIC
charge of the library at: Atlanta UnlverSJty various pexsonsv

1n edncatlon uofh—who~know RmDDIOh and have also had oeca31on
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